OP \$1240.00 4014278

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501910

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Entercom Communications Corp. | | 12/13/2018 | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Entercom Operations, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 401 E. City Ave., Suite 809 | |
| City: | Bala Cynwyd | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19004 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---|
| Registration Number: | 4014278 | 1THING |
| Registration Number: | 4695192 | 2 MINUTE PROMISE |
| Serial Number: | 87729998 | ALTIMATE |
| Serial Number: | 87625068 | AUDIOAP |
| Registration Number: | 4574578 | BETTER MUSIC FOR A BETTER DAY |
| Registration Number: | 4574579 | BETTER MUSIC FOR A BETTER WORKDAY |
| Registration Number: | 5166434 | BEYOND REALITY RADIO |
| Registration Number: | 4872170 | BOURBON AND BACON FEST |
| Serial Number: | 88184720 | CHANNEL Q |
| Registration Number: | 3573959 | CHARLIE |
| Registration Number: | 3674496 | CHARLIE FM |
| Serial Number: | 87701488 | COUNT ON COUNTRY |
| Registration Number: | 3044745 | DRAFT FEST |
| Serial Number: | 88163620 | DRIBBLE DRIVE |
| Serial Number: | 87730579 | E LIVE |
| Registration Number: | 5012849 | EVERYTHING. ALL THE TIME! |
| Serial Number: | 88122045 | FLORIDA MAN MUSIC FESTIVAL |
| Registration Number: | 3484883 | FREE YOUR RADIO |
| Registration Number: | 5235509 | GE2 GAMING + EXPERIENTIAL ENTERTAINMENT |
| | | TRADEMARK |

900477690 REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0416

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2881774 | GOD & COUNTRY |
| Registration Number: | 5451980 | I'M LISTENING |
| Serial Number: | 86589899 | LISTEN LONGER |
| Registration Number: | 3112567 | LIVE LOUD, ROCK HARD |
| Registration Number: | 3504623 | MENS ROOM |
| Registration Number: | 3207436 | MIKE FM |
| Registration Number: | 4882855 | PASS THE BUCK |
| Registration Number: | 4368283 | PINK DAT |
| Registration Number: | 3276775 | RANDOM RADIO |
| Registration Number: | 4581846 | REVERED RED |
| Registration Number: | 5146502 | RIPTIDE |
| Registration Number: | 3290075 | ROCKAHOLICS |
| Serial Number: | 88032050 | SCREENSHOTS |
| Registration Number: | 4282831 | SHAGGFEST |
| Registration Number: | 3276752 | SIMON |
| Registration Number: | 3373864 | SIMON SAYS "WE PLAY EVERYTHING" |
| Registration Number: | 5050076 | SMARTREACH |
| Registration Number: | 5176454 | SMART REACH DIGITAL |
| Registration Number: | 4047882 | TASTE OF BOSTON |
| Registration Number: | 3259204 | THE BAYOU |
| Registration Number: | 2506729 | THE END |
| Registration Number: | 3365561 | THE MOUNTAIN |
| Registration Number: | 4336955 | THE RISE GUYS |
| Registration Number: | 3814371 | THE RISE GUYS MORNING SHOW |
| Registration Number: | 5031861 | THROWBACK CASH |
| Serial Number: | 86887055 | TRAFFIC AND WEATHER WHENEVER |
| Registration Number: | 3861116 | WAKE UP CALL |
| Registration Number: | 4368637 | WE PLAY EVERYTHING |
| Registration Number: | 3631349 | WEEI |
| Registration Number: | 3784625 | WHINER LINE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-240-7479

Email: Timothy.Hegedus@entercom.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Hegedus

Address Line 1: 401 E. City Ave., Suite 809

Address Line 4: Bala Cynwyd, PENNSYLVANIA 19004

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Timothy Hegedus | |
|--|-------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /TIMOTHY HEGEDUS/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/13/2018 | |
| Total Attachments: 4 | | |
| source=Entercom Communications Corp Assignment#page1.tif | | |
| source=Entercom Communications Corp Assignment#page2.tif | | |
| source=Entercom Communications Corp Assignment#page3.tif | | |
| source=Entercom Communications Corp Assignment#page4.tif | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is made as of December \(\frac{1}{2} \), 2018 by Entercom Communications Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation ("ECC"), to Entercom Media Corp., a Delaware corporation ("EMC"), and EMC to Entercom, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("EI"), and EI to Entercom Operations, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("EOI").

WHEREAS, ECC is the owner of the registrations for the trademarks that are identified in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, EMC is a wholly owned subsidiary of ECC, EI is a wholly owned subsidiary of EMC, and EOI and a wholly owned subsidiary of EI; and

WHEREAS, in connection with an internal reorganization of the subsidiaries ECC, the parties hereto desire to assign all of their respective right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. ECC hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to EMC all of ECC's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill associated with such Marks (the "ECC to EMC Assignment").
- 2. Immediately after the ECC to EMC Assignment, EMC hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to EI all of EMC's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill associated with such Marks (the "EMC to EI Assignment").
- 3. Immediately after the EMC to EI Assignment, EI hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to EOI all of EI's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill associated with such Marks.
- 4. For administrative convenience, ECC may file with the USPTO to assign the Marks directly to EOI.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ENTERCOM COMMUNICATIONS CORP.

By:

Andrew P. Sutor, IV Executive Vice President

ENTERCOM MEDIA CORP.

By:

Andrew P. Sutor, IV Executive Vice President

ENTERCOM, INC.

By:

Andrew P. Sutor, IV
Executive Vice President

SCHEDULE A

| MARK | Registration No. / Serial No. |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1THING | 4014278 |
| 2 MINUTE PROMISE | 4695192 |
| ALTIMATE | 87729998 |
| AUDIOAP | 87625068 |
| BETTER MUSIC FOR A BETTER DAY | 4574578 |
| BETTER MUSIC FOR A BETTER WORKDAY | 4574579 |
| BEYOND REALITY RADIO | 5166434 |
| BOURBON AND BACON FEST | 4872170 |
| CHANNEL Q | 88184720 |
| CHARLIE | 3573959 |
| CHARLIE FM | 3674496 |
| COUNT ON COUNTRY | 87701488 |
| DRAFT FEST | 3044745 |
| DRIBBLE DRIVE | 88163620 |
| E LIVE | 87730579 |
| EVERYTHING. ALL THE TIME! | 5012849 |
| FLORIDA MAN MUSIC FESTIVAL | 88122045 |
| FREE YOUR RADIO | 3484883 |
| GE ² | 5235509 |
| GOD & COUNTRY | 2881774 |
| I'M LISTENING | 5451980 |
| LISTEN LONGER | 86589899 |
| LIVE LOUD ROCK HARD | 3112567 |
| MENS ROOM | 3504623 |
| MIKE FM | 3207436 |
| PASS THE BUCK | 4882855 |
| PINK DAT | 4368283 |
| RANDOM RADIO | 3276775 |
| REVERED RED | 4581846 |
| RIPTIDE | 5146502 |
| ROCKAHOLICS | 3290075 |
| SCREENSHOTS | 88032050 |
| SHAGGFEST | 4282831 |
| SIMON | 3276752 |
| SIMON SAYS "WE PLAY EVERYTHING" | 3373864 |
| SMARTREACH | 5050076 |
| SMART REACH DIGITAL | 5176454 |
| TASTE OF BOSTON | 4047882 |
| THE BAYOU | 3259204 |

| 2506729 |
|----------|
| 3365561 |
| 4336955 |
| 3814371 |
| 5031861 |
| 86887055 |
| 3861116 |
| 4368637 |
| 3631349 |
| 3784625 |
| |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 12/13/2018